R-1490
R-1491
R-1492
In the interest of user-safety the oven should be restored to its original
condition and only parts identical to those specified should be used.
WARNING TO SERVICE PERSONNEL: Microwave ovens con-
tain circuitry capable of producing very high voltage and
current, contact with following parts may result in a severe,

R-1492
REF. NO. PART NO. § DESCRIPTION Q'TY CODE
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
To have your order filled promptly and correctly, please furnish the following information.
1. MODEL NUMBER 2. REF. NO. 3. PART NO. 4. DESCRIPTION
Order Parts from the authorized SHARP parts Distributor for your area.
Defective parts requiring return should be returned as indicated in the Service Policy.
∆
∆
∆
∆
∆
∆
∆
∆
4-24 PCUSUB034MRP0 M Cab. cushion  1 AB
DOOR PARTS
5 CDORFB203MRK0 M Door assembly [R-1490]  1 BD
5 CDORFB205MRK0 M Door assembly [R-1491]  1 BE
5 CDORFB206MRK0 M Door assembly [R-1492]  1 BE
5- 1 FDORFB060MRT0 M Door panel assembly  1 AX
5- 2 FCOV-B125MRK0 M Door frame assembly [R-1490] 1 AS
5- 2 FCOV-B127MRK0 M Door frame assembly [R-1491] 1 AS
5- 2 FCOV-B128MRK0 M Door frame assembly [R-1492] 1 AS
5-2-1 PGLSPB012MRE0 M Front door glass [R-1490] 1 AQ
5-2-1 PGLSPB014MRR0 M Front door glass [R-1491] 1 AQ
5-2-1 PGLSPB013MRR0 M Front door glass [R-1492] 1 AQ
5-2-2 LSTPPB030MRF0 M Latch head 1 AC
5-2-3 LSTPPB032MRF0 M Glass stopper 1 AC
5-2-4 MSPRTA046WRE0 M Latch spring 1 AB
5- 3 GCOVHB035MRF0 M Choke cover 1 AG
5- 4 PSHEPB024MRE0 M Sealer film  1 AF
5- 5 JHNDPB007MRF0 M Door handle [R-1490]  1 AK
5- 5 JHNDPB008MRF0 M Door handle [R-1491]  1 AK
5- 5 JHNDPB009MRF0 M Door handle [R-1492]  1 AK
5- 6 XCPSD40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  6 AA
MISCELLANEOUS
6- 1 CFZK-B131MRK0 M Installation material assembly  1 AM
6-1-1 LBSHC0040MRE0 M Grommet  1 AC
6-1-2 LX-BZ0195WRE0 M Toggle screw  4 AC
6-1-3 LX-MZ0001WRE0 M Cord holder  1 AC
6-1-4 XBRSD50P60000 M Screw : 5mm x 60mm 2 AC
6-1-5 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm 1 AA
6-1-6 XTSSD50P35000 M Screw : 5mm x 35mm 6 AA
6-1-7 XWHSD50-16300 M Washer 2 AA
6- 2 TINSEB177MRR0 M Installation instruction 1 AB
6- 3 TINSEB181MRR0 M Operation manual 1 AD
6- 4 TINSKB047MRR0 M Top template 1 AC
6- 5 TINSKB048MRR0 M Wall template 1 AB
6- 6 QW-QZB023MRE0 M High voltage wire A 1 AD
6- 7 FW-VZB145MRE0 M Main harness   A 1 AU
6- 8 TCAUAA025WRR0 M Caution label  1 AA
6- 9 TCAUAB015MRR0 M Monitor caution label  1 AA
6-10 TCAUAB005MRR0 M DHHS caution label  1 AB
6-11 FW-VZB149MRE0 M Stop switch harness 1 AM
6-12 PFIL-B004MRE0 M Chacoal filter 1 AH
6-13 PFIL-B002MRE0 M Grease filter 1 AF
6-14 PCLIC0020MRE0 M Canoe clip 1 AA
6-15 TLAB-B033MRR0 M Menu label  1 AB
6-16 QW-QZB008MRE0 M Sensor grounding wire 1 AC
SCREWS,NUTS AND WASHERS
7- 1 XCPSD40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  3 AA
7- 2 XOTSF40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm [R-1490] 4 AB
7- 2 XOTSE40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm [R-1491] 4 AA
7- 2 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm [R-1492] 4 AA
7- 3 XOTSD40P12000 M Screw : 4mm x 12mm 24 AA
7- 4 XBTSD40P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  2 AA
7- 5 LX-CZA038WRE0 M Special screw 4 AA
7- 6 LX-CZ0052WRE0 M Special screw 2 AA
7- 7 LX-BZ0081YBE0 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm  5 AA
7- 8 XCPSD30P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA
7- 9 LX-BZB012MRE0 M Unit mounting screw 2 AD
7-10 XCBSD30P08000 M Screw : 4mm x 8mm 4 AA